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Our attendance target for the academic year is 95%. Look at the graph above to see how your child’s 

class is performing.  The average attendance across the school last week was 92.7%. This is well 

below our whole school target but a slight increase on the previous week.     

 

Authorised absences were: 4.7% 

Unauthorised absences were: 2.6% - This figure is far too high.  All absences must be reported to 

the school office.   

 

It is imperative that all absences from school are reported to the school office.  This will help to 
reduce the percentage of unauthorised absences at the school.  Failure to report your child’s absence 
from school could result in a prosecution from the educational welfare officer.   
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School Dinners 

Next week,  we will be on Week 3 of the menu.  Please check with your child that they like the 

menu option before they come to school. 

 

Dates (2025 – 2026) 

Once again, this year, I have made a real effort to give you all the key dates for the coming 

academic year.  Other dates will be added throughout the year but I felt it important that you 

have the information as early as possible so you can make plans.  

Event Date Year Group 

INSET Day Monday 1st September Whole School 

New Nursery Pupils Thursday 4th September Nursery 

Wonky Day (PTA) Friday 12th September Whole School 

Flu Immunisations Wednesday 24th September 

Thursday 25th September 

Reception – Year 6 

Spooky Disco Thursday 16th October Year 1 – Year 6 

Parent Teacher Consultations Tuesday 21st October Whole School 

Parent Teacher Consultations Thursday 23rd October Whole School  

Sweet Shop (PTA) Friday 24th October Whole School 

After School on Playground 



Half-Term Monday 27th – Friday 31st 
October 

Whole School 

Christmas Jumper & Costume 
Sale (PTA) 

Tuesday 18th November Whole School  

Christmas Fayre (PTA) Friday 28th November Whole School 

Christmas Concert  Tuesday 9th December Nursery am & pm 

Christmas Concert Tuesday 9th December Reception  

Christmas Concert Wednesday 10th December Reception 

Christmas Concert Wednesday 10th December Year 1 

Christmas Concert Thursday 11th December Year 1 

Christmas Concert Thursday 11th December Year 2 

Christmas Concert Friday 12th December  Year 2 

Christmas Dinner Friday 12th December Reception – Year 6 

Christmas Concert Monday 16th December Year 3 / 4 

Christmas Concert Monday 16th December Year 5 / 6 

Christmas Concert Tuesday 17th December Year 3 / 4 

Christmas Concert Tuesday 17th December Year 5 / 6 

Christmas Holidays Monday 22nd December – 
Friday 2nd January 

Whole School 

INSET Day Monday 5th January  Whole School 

Lovely Disco Thursday 12th February Year 1 – Year 6 

Book Exchange (PTA) Friday 13th February Whole School 

Half-Term Monday 16th – Friday 20th 
February 

Whole School  

School Eisteddfod Friday 27th February Whole School 

Mother’s Day Stall (PTA) Monday 9th March Whole School  

Parent Teacher Consultations Tuesday 24th March Whole School 

Parent Teacher Consultations Thursday 26th March  Whole School  

Easter Holidays Monday 30th March – Friday 
10th April 

Whole School  

Bank Holiday Monday 4th May Whole School 

INSET Day Friday 22nd May  Whole School  

Half-Term Monday 25th – Friday 29th 
May  

Whole School  

Summer Disco Thursday 4th June  Year 1 – Year 6 

Sports Day Tuesday 9th June Nursery 

Sports Day Wednesday 10th June Reception  



Sports Day Wednesday 10th June Year 1  

Sports Day Wednesday 10th June Year 2  

Sports Day Thursday 11th June Rising 3s  

Sports Day Thursday 11th June Year 3  

Sports Day  Thursday 11th June Year 4 

Sports Day Friday 12th June Year 5 

Sports Day Friday 12th June Year 6 

Father’s Day Stall (PTA) Monday 15th June Whole School  

Rainbow Raffle (PTA) Friday 26th June Whole School  

Summer Fayre (PTA) Friday 10th July Whole School 

Leavers’ Assembly Tuesday 14th July Year 6 

INSET Day Monday 20th July Whole School  

 

Dates 

Event Date Year Group 
School Reports Monday 7th July Whole School 

Year 6 Leavers’ Assembly Tuesday 15th July Year 6 

Last Day of Term Friday 18th July Whole School 

INSET Day Monday 21st July  Whole School  
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